Docket No.: NKMP:101US

Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Signature Robert P Simpson	July 8, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover	
9. Signature:	Tule 9 2009	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Robert P. Simpson	
Fax Number: (716) 626-0366	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0822	
Phone Number: (716) 626-1564	Expiration Date	
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>14221</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State/Prov.: New York		
City: Williamsville	☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5555 Main Street	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Address: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Registration No.: 33,034		
Name: Robert P. Simpson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
4. Application or patent numbers(s): A. Patent Application No. (s) Additional numbers at	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,511,257	
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: US ZIP: 14031	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	City: Clarence State/Prov.: New York	
Execution Date(s): 04/25/2008		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
	Address: 10123 Main Street	
N.A. Medical Froducts, Inc.	Name: NK Medical Acquisitions Inc.	
Name of conveying party(ies): N.K. Medical Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
OMD No ACCA DOOT / CERMOORN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 08-05) RECORDATION F		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of United States Patent		Docket No.		
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	
5,511,257	April 30, 1996	293,532	August 19, 1994	
Title of Invention:				
Counterbalance using the same		ital youth crib and	method for	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
N.K. Medical Products, Inc.		160 Holtz Drive Buffalo, New York 14225		
As	ssignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
NK Medical Acquisitions Inc.		10123 Main Street Clarence, New York 14031		
Whereas, the above Now, therefore, in whereof is hereby acknowle and to said United States Penjoyed by said Assignee for which said Patent is grante made.	e-identified Assignee is desirons of consideration of the sum of one of edged, Assignor, by these presen- atent unto said Assignee, including the own use and behoof, and fo	wher of record of the above-identific of acquiring the entire right, title and dollar (\$1.00), and other good and vis does sell, assign and transfer the ig all rights of action for past infringer its legal representatives and assignme would have been held by Assignme would have been held by Assignments a corporation, partnership or assignments.	I interest in the same. aluable consideration, the receipt entire right, title and interest in gements; the same to be held and as, to the full end of the term for nor had this assignment not been ized signatory if Assignor occution,	

PATENT REEL: 021212 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 07/08/2008